TeltoCharge
INSTALLATION MANUAL
CONTENTS
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS  4
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS  6
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE  8
MARKING  10
SAFETY WARNINGS  11
REQUIRED TOOLS  12
INCLUDED MOUNTING PARTS  13
EV CHARGER MAIN ELEMENTS  14
CONNECTIONS  16
INSTALLATION PROCESS  17
1. Drilling  17
2. Housing installation  18
3. Electrical wiring  19
4. SIM card installation  20
5. Closing  the middle panel  21
6. Closing the front plate  22
7. Charger configuration  23
LED INDICATORS  24
LED INDICATORS (ERRORS)  26
SAFETY AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS  28
4 5
C Dimensions without cable 170x341x97 mm
D Weight without cable 2.8 kg
E Operating temperature -30°C - +50°C
F IP rating IP55
G IK rating IK10
H Certification CE
I Standards
2014/35/EU, 2014/30/EU
IEC 61851-1, IEC 61851-22
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
A      Untethered (Type 2 socket) B     Tethered (Type 2 cable)
ESPECIFICACIONES GENERALES
A - Desconectado (conector tipo 2)
B - Conectado (cable tipo 2)
C - Dimensiones sin cable
D - Peso sin cable
E - Temperatura operacional
ES
F - Grado de protección IP
G - Grado de protección IK
H - Certificación
I -  Estándares
ОСНОВНЫЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ
A - Непривязанный (розетка типа 2)
B - Привязанный (кабель типа 2)
C - Размеры без кабеля
D - Вес без кабеля
Е - Рабочая температура
RU
F - IP (степень защиты оболочки)
G - IK рейтинг
Н - Сертификация
I - Нормативы
SPÉCIFICATIONS GÉNÉRALES
A - Non-attaché (prise de type 2)
B - Attaché (câble de type 2)
C - Dimensions sans câble
D - Poids sans câble
E - Température de fonctionnement
FR
F - Indice IP
G - Indice IK
H - Certification
I - Normes
ALLGEMEINE ANGABEN
A - Ungebunden (Typ-2-Steckdose)
B - Gebunden (Typ 2-Kabel)
C - Maße ohne Kabel
D - Gewicht ohne Kabel
E - Betriebstemperatur
DE
F - IP-Schutz

6-
0
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
AAA-B-C-D-E-F-G-000
Example: EVC1211P1
ES
NÚMERO DE PIEZA DE LA ESTRUCTURA
A - Modelo
B - Versión
C - Poder
D - Conector (toma, cable conectado)
E- Conectividad (sin módem
GSM, con modem GSM)
F - Color de la placa frontal
(gris, rojo, azul, blanco)
G - Acabado de la placa frontal
DE
TEILENUMMERNSTRUKTUR
A - Modell
B - Version
C - Leistung
D – Anschluss (Buchse, gebundenes Kabel)
E - Konnektivität (ohne GSM-
Modem, mit GSM-Modem)
F - Frontplattenfarbe (grau, rot, blau, weiß)
G - Frontplattenausführung
FR
STRUCTURE DES NUMÉROS DE PIÈCES
A - Modèle
B - Version
C - Alimentation
D - Connecteur (prise, câble
de raccordement)
E - Connectivité (sans modem
GSM, avec modem GSM)
F - Couleur de la plaque avant
(gris, rouge, bleu, blanc)
G - Finition de la plaque avant
PT
ESTRUTURA DAS PEÇAS
A - Modelo
B - Versão
C - Alimentação
D - Conector (ficha, com cabo)
E - Conetividade (sem modem
GSM, com modem GSM)
F - Cor da placa frontal (cinzento,
vermelho, azul, branco)
G - Acabamento da placa frontal
RU
СТРУКТУРА НОМЕРА ДЕТАЛИ
A - Модель
B - Модификация
С - Мощность
D - Разъем (гнездо, привязной кабель)
E - Соединение (без модема
GSM, с модемом GSM)
F - Цвет лицевой панели (серый,
красный, синий, белый)
G - Отделка передней панели
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
10 11
RU
МАРКИРОВКА
A - Торговая марка
B - Название продукта
С - Общие